
 

-1- 
ORDER REVOKING INVESTMENT ADVISER CERTIFICATE OF PERMANENT VALUE, INC. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
DANIEL P. O’DONNELL 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
VANESSA T. LU (State Bar No. 295217)  
Senior Counsel 
RYAN CASSIDY (State Bar No. 340274) 
Counsel  
Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 
2101 Arena Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
Telephone: (916) 764-8358  
Attorneys for Complainant  
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
In the Matter of: 
 
THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL 
PROTECTION AND INNOVATION, 
 

  Complainant, 
 v. 
 
PERMANENT VALUE, INC., BRUCE 
DOOLE, and BRUCE W AND SUSAN L 
DOOLE LIVING TRUST 2000, 
 

  Respondents. 
 

   
CRD No.: 118024 
 
ORDER REVOKING INVESTMENT ADVISER 
CERTIFICATE OF PERMANENT VALUE, 
INC. 
 
(Cal. Corp. Code § 25232)   

Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement entered into between Permanent Value, Inc. and the 

Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation (Commissioner) on January 7, 2025, it is 

hereby ordered that the investment adviser certificate issued by the Commissioner to Permanent 

Value, Inc. is revoked. This order is effective as of the date hereof.  
Dated: January 7, 2025  KHALIL MOHSENI 

Acting Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation 
 
By _____________________________ 
 MARY ANN SMITH 
 Deputy Commissioner 
           Enforcement Division 

 
     
     
     

    
     


	By _____________________________
	MARY ANN SMITH
	Deputy Commissioner
	Enforcement Division

