1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner DANIEL P. O'DONNELL Assistant Chief Counsel VANESSA T. LU (State Bar No. 295217) Senior Counsel RYAN CASSIDY (State Bar No. 340274) Counsel Department of Financial Protection and Innova 2101 Arena Boulevard Sacramento, CA 95834 Telephone: (916) 764-8358 Attorneys for Complainant	tion
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION	
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	In the Matter of:	CRD No.: 118024
12	THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION,	ORDER REVOKING INVESTMENT ADVISER
13	Complainant, v.	CERTIFICATE OF PERMANENT VALUE, INC.
14	PERMANENT VALUE, INC., BRUCE	(Cal. Corp. Code § 25232)
15 16	DOOLE, and BRUCE W AND SUSAN L DOOLE LIVING TRUST 2000,	
17	Respondents.	
18		
19	Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement entered into between Permanent Value, Inc. and the	
20	Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation (Commissioner) on January 7, 2025, it is hereby ordered that the investment adviser certificate issued by the Commissioner to Permanent	
21	Value, Inc. is revoked. This order is effective as of the date hereof.	
22	Dated: January 7, 2025 KHALIL	MOHSENI ommissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation
23	Chancial Protect	
24 25		ARY ANN SMITH
26		eputy Commissioner Inforcement Division
27	State of California	
28	- Allantion	
	-1-	
	ORDER REVOKING INVESTMENT ADVISER CERTIFICATE OF PERMANENT VALUE, INC.	